Town of Cheswold 1856



State of Delaware 1787

June 3, 2015

PUBLIC NOTICE Of PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE ADOPTION AND ENFORCEMENT OF OBLIGATIONS TO THE TOWN OF CHESWOLD

By Resolution #04-21-15-071, duly adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Cheswold on Monday, June 1, 2015, notice is hereby given to property owners, registered voters and residents of the Town of the proposal to approve an Ordinance for the adoption and enforcement of obligations to the Town of Cheswold. Said Ordinance shall be known as the "Clean Hands Ordinance".

The Public Hearing on the proposed Ordinance shall be held in the Town Hall of the Town of Cheswold, at 691 Main Street, on Monday, July 6, 2015, beginning at 6:00 p.m.

Additional information may be obtained from Town Hall, 691 Main Street, Cheswold, Delaware 19936

Or

Please view a more detailed notice on the Town website at: http://cheswold.delaware.gov